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PHALGUNA SAKA MEDIUM OF INSTRUCTIONS IN KVS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether English is the only medium for imparting education and conducting exams in Kendriya Vidyalayas;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether there is a provision for questions and answers in Hindi, in Hindi speaking areas;

(d) if so, the provisions being made in this regard; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor? ANSWER

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) Both English and Hindi are the mediums of instruction i n Kendriya Vidyalayas. The examinations are conducted in both English and Hindi mediums.

(e) Does not arise.
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